

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/16/23 INFORMAL LETTING**

**SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.**

**PROJECT NO. 000P-491, 000N-491, 000P-492**  
**PCN NO. i75g i75h, i75j & i75k**  
**Engineer's Estimate \$49,257.50**

**COUNTY: Custer**

**Control growth of weeds in  
Custer County**

**CONTRACT TIME: October 1, 2023**

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Lakota Source Owanka SD		Panhandle Pest Control Chardon NE	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	24D Amine	Oz	8000.00		0.00	0.20	1,600.00	0.18	1,440.00
002	MSM 60	Oz	250.00		0.00	2.60	650.00	3.50	875.00
003	Milestone	Oz	2000.00		0.00	2.50	5,000.00	2.70	5,400.00
004	Marker Dye	Oz	2000.00		0.00	0.30	600.00	0.30	600.00
005	Brewer 90 Surfactant	Oz	1750.00		0.00	0.20	350.00	0.14	245.00
006	Equipment truck/sprayer	Hour	500.00		0.00	30.00	15,000.00	32.00	16,000.00
007	Labor	Hour	500.00		0.00	30.00	15,000.00	32.00	16,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>0.00</b>		<b>38,200.00</b>		<b>40,560.00</b>

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Tru-Green Rapid City SD		Prairie Land Consulting Buffalo SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT		
001	24D Amine	Oz	8000.00	0.20	1,600.00	0.28	2,240.00		0.00
002	MSM 60	Oz	250.00	2.00	500.00	3.50	875.00		0.00
003	Milestone	Oz	2000.00	2.50	5,000.00	3.08	6,160.00		0.00
004	Marker Dye	Oz	2000.00	0.30	600.00	0.57	1,140.00		0.00
005	Brewer 90 Surfactant	Oz	1750.00	0.20	350.00	0.21	367.50		0.00
006	Equipment truck/sprayer	Hour	500.00	35.00	17,500.00	54.00	27,000.00		0.00
007	Labor	Hour	500.00	35.00	17,500.00	65.00	32,500.00		0.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>43,050.00</b>		<b>70,282.50</b>		<b>0.00</b>